
Nr. Len Leverence, Principal Planner
Winnebago County Courthouse
PO Box 2808
Oshkosh, MI 54903

RR.'inal Plat of Pheasant Run

Dear Len:

Enclosed are fnur (4) prints of the final plat of Pheasant Run located inthe C> ty of Oshkosh for County review.

Mr ~ Tom Rusch, the develo er. isif at all oss
p ., is requesting that you expedite your review

as soon as you can.
i a a possible. Please let the State know that you h byou ave no o gections

I'Ihank you for your prompt attention in this natter.
Uery truly yours,

AERO-METRIC ENGIAEERING INC.
C

S~ even T, Chronis
nnger-Property Surveys

C:aunp

closufes



Department of Development
123 Vest Veshtrsgton Avenue
Post notice Sex 7970
Hfdf eon, Qtseons tn 53I'07
40ti/266-3200

April 20, 1987

Qj48
State of Wisconsin

Tommy, Q. Thompson
Oovrspnor

Bruno J, Msuer
Secret llr t

Hr. Len Leverence
Winnebago County Planning 6 goning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54'301

PER)'IANENT PILE NO. 16065

Subjectt PiiEASANT RUN

SE 1/4 S 21 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebagc Count;y

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We havr. received the abave-named plat:, Your count:y planning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four copies for your review. Your :.gency must either object, or cettify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

If the plat: is objected to, we must. be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be ret.urned to the surveyor for revisions).

- If the plat is certified as nonob]ectionable, we must r.ceive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.},

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set bv statute, By the date shown below this office must
either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider an demand immediate certif5 cation of no objections

Sincerely,

g, gg;
ee A. Storm, Sopervteor

Plat Revie~ Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JASlmas

Enc'rints (4)

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Steven T. Chronis, Surveyor

DEPARTHENT OF DEYELOPHENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ONt Wedrsesday, H~a20, 1987



July 8, 1985

Mr, Lan Leverence, Pri
Winnebago County Court House
Oshkosh, NI 54901

RE: Lake Pest Harbor

Dear Len:

Enclosed is a print of the s,eject plat. The reason I am
writing you is that you are more familiar with the plat.

Ne are looking for a speedy review from the State and Jeanne
Storm suggested I send you a copy, and that you call her as
soon as possible letting her know that there are no objections.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

IIery truly yours,

AERO-METR >.C ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Manager-Property Surveys

STC:mmp
Enclosure



S'tel'e of VAsconsln

tP3 vAsl Washington hvsnus
Post 0%ce Sow f9'fO
Madison, vrisconstn sMOl
408 2M t0'le

Anttsoiiy S. Karl
90vrrrnor

gauss I, fig'h
tlevtenant oovernor

July 10, l985

Mr Len Love»ence
Minnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 540l5

PERNANENT FILE NO. 15427

Sub)ect; LAKE BEST }QRBOR
GL 4 8 36 T18H R16E
City of O"-hkosh
Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence;

Ve have received the above-named plat. Your county plannin~> agency has the authority to
ob)ect to this plat under "-:he provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Mls. Stats. Enclosed are four
copies for your review, Your agency must eithex'b)ect, o» certify no objection wtthin 20
days of your receipt of this submittal,

~- If the plat is oh)ected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyox for revisions).

- If the plat is certified as nonob)ectionable, we must x'eceive a print
bcarirtg your certification so that we may finalize our review
{see s. 236.12 (6), Mls. Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedit.ed to avoid delays in processing the plat snd to
comply with the time limits set by statute. Sy the date shown below this office must either
ob)ect to or certify the plat as nonobgecticnable for ail the ob)ecting agencies involved,
or, the subdivider can demand immediate cextlfication of no obfectkcn.

Sincerely,

WBu< v $6'5~, ~
Plat Review Unit
Tele phone; 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Prx-xts (4)

NOÃ0,"gf..g~g,;~~ g~ p

lTTEE

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
H». Ronald Qercks, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OP DEVELOPMENT TIME 1 IMIT EXPIRES ON: Frida Au ust 9~1985
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(134 4 gJ rJ

lgog 8 <,Arrsrrlr cpfvrrrrrt, LVlloflr, 11r)rtulrll! Dgljot
'3-frond (fir/) rdg6-r/grd'/

Neith 4, 1985 (/fA<r tt r ~i I f~r:)

TO; CITY OF OSHKOSH PLANNING DEPAR'PilENT

ATTORNEY CHUCK k'TLLIAl<S F'R OWNER

FROM: SHIRLEY DONEl
clo Mlnnebagoland Surveying
1405 E. Nevada Ave.
Oshkosh, MI 54901

/
j)

1rrrrrr r t 6'<'d-r >C.et>nr t 'j Pinrie irl r'r'

t

RiE: PRELI))INARY PLAT SUBMIT'AL FOR NINTH ADDITION TO NORTP POINT PJ.AT

Dear Reviewer:

Along with this correspondence please find sufficient copii.s of the above named
preliminary plat for your review. Should any questions about this plat arise during
your review please contact me.

MINN EEAGOLAND SURVEYING NON08j ECTION A8LE

NNNE8A60 60lJiriTY PENN))8 I'd NNINC COMMiTT[t

jr .~ (',:.8y / '~ 0 YR >,.r~D

d>sn g, girute i!ALT P4AB(lf ~Registered lend SurveygT



State of Wisconsin
Di jartrneot of Development

1Q West %ashton Avenue
%st 05ee So< 707O

., lAi4tson, Vgtsconstn 53707
OOO.8$ .'lO>

hn9xey S, Bart
Governor

Jarnee T. t'tynn
Lieutenant Governor

?birch 21, 1985

Ns, Donna C. Serwas
Clerk, City of 0 hkosh
City Hall - 215 Church Avenue
P. 0, Sox 1130
Oshkosh, Misconain 54902

PERHANENT I"ILE NO ~ 15424

Sub] ec t: NINTH ADDITION TO NORTH POIN I P LAT
SM1/4 6GL 3, 4 6 5 S 7 T18N R17E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago Ccunty

Dear Hs. Serwas'.

The Department of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonob]ectionable. The
Department of. Trcnsportation, Division of Highways and 'frar>sportation Facilities will
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat" as defined by s. Hy 33.03 {3),Mis, Admin,
Code, The Department of Industry, Labor. and Human Relations will review the p1at, if
unsewered, in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85, Mis. Admin. Code, On ttie final plat, the
Minnebago County Planning Agency vill also be n ob]ecting agency.

Local government units,'uring their review of the plat, will resolve, vhen applicable,
that the plat:
— complies vith local traster plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;- conforms vith areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulati'as;- resolves possible prbblems with storm water runoff;- fits the design to the topography;- displays well designed lot and street 'ayout",- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.
CO&iENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s, 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
However, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are al,so
determined by soil tests completed in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85,
Mis. Admin, Code {Rules of the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations).

s. 236,16 (2)

s. 236.16 {3)

Ttie streets meet the minimum width required by this section.

On the final plat, the public access to Lake Winnebago and Hickory
Harbor must be identified by noting the width of such access and
the pertinent shoreline measurements to the ac ess.



I

fsja. 2.
&. Gonna:C, Samos
HfNTH A&DITJON.TO NORTH PONT PLAT

birch 2l,'985
s'36 16 (0) If the subdivider has ang interest in the unplatted lands lying

between this plat and the vater's edge of Lake Winnebago and
Hickory Harbor and if such lands are tor ~an reason unplattable,
they must be included in the sub]ect plat aa part of the lots,
outlots or public dedications. Otherwise, these lands must be
marked "plattable lands" or "pened by others".

-li5 -.

s. 236.2l (2) (a) When the final plat of the subdivision is received in this office,
either the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or ve
must receive the clerk's certification regarding sewerage iacilities,

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office,

Sincerely,

Jearne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Print, Sewer Certification

Winnebago County Planning A

Ms. Shirley LE Doemel, Owner
Hr. hlan K. Shuts, Surveyor
Hr. James T. Addis, DNR (w/print)

PRINTS RECEIVED I'RON CITY CLERK ON 3/'5/85; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 3/21/85 ~



""'6
NU"'tate

of VA'sconsin

Dt.»p~rhnent oF DeveIopment
l2$ Maat WaAington hvenus
t'oat Offica Sex 7970
?tahtaon; Miiconain 5i?0?
608rr266-2200

OF.C 3 9 ~~8<

Anrtthony 8, Earl
Govarnor

Jarnaa Y. Ftynn
I\out+nant Gov arne r

Dec.embtr 23, l986

Mr. Len Leverence
Win ieba~o County Planning 6 Zoning Committee
Co»t thcuse, Box 2808
Osh'cosh, Wisconsin 54901

PEIQQNENT VILE NCi. 15641

Sub)ect; WINDSOR PARK
SW 1/4 "i 1 T20N R17E
City of Menasha, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authorl,cy to
ob)ect to this plat under the provisions of s ~ 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four copies for your review. Your. agency must etther object, cr certify no ob)ection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

— If the plat is oh)ected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will b». returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- 1'f the plat is certified as nonobgectionablo, wc must: receive a print.
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis, Stats.).

It is important that this matt:er be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with thc time limits set by statct.e. gy ti«. d itu shown below this office adust
either ob]ect to or certif'y the plat as nonob". ction Lblo for all the ob)ecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediat:» certification of no obgection.

Sincerely,

a a~ s ('i >

~
(i I

e A. Storm, Supervisor~'J~~~;.,'I fQQQ t,,tg))~
Flat Review Unit

( ~ leap~>'/~i'erin-r

i'ilHG (,",.'Italic)ll tf.~

c..'. Clerk, City of Menasha
Mr. Theodore 3, Har r l.s, Sur veyor

DEPARr'?tENT OF DErlELOPMENT TINE LIMIT EXPIRES ON; Thursday, .)anua~r22, 1987



Department of Developinent

>23 West Washing)os Avenue
Pos) olliee 8ox 7970
Madison, Wisconsin 53707

0096
'tateof VVisconsinI~ \

hnlhOr y S. f'Sr)
Govornot

Jarnee Y. Flynn
tlevlenanl Governor

Jur)e 14, 1985

Mr. Len Leverence
Winnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

PERMANENT FILE NO, 15403

SubJect: RIVER HILL SUBDIVISION
GL 1 & 2 S 15
GL 1 & 2 S 14 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under. the provisions of s, 236.12 (2) (b), Wis.

Statal'nclosed

are four
copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no objection within 20
days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will br. returned to the surveyor for revisions),

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certifi"ation so that we may finalize our review
(see s. '236,12 (6), Wis, Stats.).

It is important t)<at this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and to
coraply with the time lim'ts set by statute. By the date sliown below this office must either
object to or certify the plat as nonob/ectionable for all th» objecting agencies involved,
or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no nb]ection.

Sincerely,

>ne A. Storm, Supervisor(j
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)
cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Mr, Steven T. Chronis, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON: uly 11, 1985



Ir

DePartrnlgnt Of L'IeVHOPment

)23'ItYeat IAraehlnglon Avenue
Iyeel Ofiee Sea 7S70
Madiaon, Vol>A:onain M707
608-~10l6

Slate of Wisconsin
Anthony $ , Earl

Governor
James T. Flyn'n

Ueuienanl Oovetnor

January 31, 1985

Hr ~ Steven T ~ Chronis
AERO-METRIC ENGINFERING

g
INC ~

1091 South >Iashburn Street
Oshkosh, Misconsin 54901

PERMANENT FILE NO. 15403

RIVFR MILL SUBDIVISlON
NE 1/4 S 15
NM E/4 S 14 T18N R16E

y oy Oshkosh, rrinnebago County

Dear Hr. Moonie:

The Department of Development certifies this prelimiriary plat as nonobjectionable, The
Department of Transportation, Division of highways and Transportation Facilities will
review the Irlat if it is an ""but,ting plat" as oef ined by s. Iiy 33.03 (3), His, Admin.
Code. The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if
unsevered, in accorrlance with Chapter rLIIR 85 ibis, Ag~~ Code. On lhe final. plat, the
ginnebago county Flararirs Agerrcy will also bo an nb]ecting atone

Local goverriment units, during th" ir review of the pppy~i1+~o ve, when applicable,
that t'. e p."it:
— complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;- conforms with areawide water quality mariagement plans, if sewered;- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations,'

resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the design lo the topography;

— displays well designed lot and street layout;
— includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities ~

COIIMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW

s. 236, 15 (1) If compliance with the rnonumentat.ion requirements ot this section
will be unduly dif ficult along the existing concrete bulkhead I.ine,
a monum .ntation waiver should be orgotiated prior to final plat
submi. t ta1 s

s. 236.16 (I) TI>e lots have tiie minimum width and area required by this section.
Iioweuer, when public sewer is nor available, lot ~izes are also
determined by soil tents rtrmpletrd in accordance with Chapter ILIIR 85,
Mis. Admin. Code (P«1e.-'f the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations).



':Page '2
. iRt,- ~te,ion T, Chrcnis .

.RIVER KtLL SUBDIVISION
January 31, 1985

a, - 236.16 (2)

s,i F36 16 (3)

The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.

On the final plat, the public access to the Pox River must be
identified by noting the width of such access and the pertinent
shoreline measureraents to the access.

l03

s, 236,20 (2) (c) On the final plat drawing, easements not. parallel to lot lines
must. be dimensionied by center line lengths and bea inge, aiid
half-widths.

s, 236,20 (2) (e) Lots must be consecutively numbered within each block. To comply
with thi.s requirement, we recommend the followtng changes.

Shoh'tl as i

Lots 36-ii0
Lots 28-35

Change to:
lots 28-32
1.ot s 33- i'iO

Me also note tlat outlots are not consecutively niimbered within
each block. However, due tn t:he extenuating circumstances, we
will waive strict compliance with consecutive outlot;iumbering
upon your written request, We do reserve the right to require
an explanatory NOTE on the final plat drawing, if deemed necessary,

a, 236,21 (2) (a) Vhen the final plat of the subdivision is received in this ot'fice,
either the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be lis" ed in the Owner 's Cer tificace as a reviewing agency or we
must receive the clerk's certification regarding sewerage. facilities ~

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A, St.nrm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enct Original, Sever Certification Form

cct Clerk, City of Ost kosh (w/print ayd sever cer t' ication form)
Winnebago Cuunty Planiiing

AgainFir. Terry Eisch, Owner
Hr. James T. Addis, DNR (w/print)

ORIGINAL DRAHING RECEIVED FR 1 SURVE;iR ON 1/21/85', REVIL 'ED BY DOD ON 1/31/85 ~



DgP jg~Pq) Of tggyeIOPlTEBII)
i2) Vast Vashinttton hvenue
."opt Of/tea Rox ?9?0
Hisgkion, Mfsoonsfn $3?0?
658/266-)$ 00

0870 '-

stale of lNtsconsln
Anthony 8, Karl

Qov+r fAr

Jsrnso 't. Flynn
Ltoutonant Oovernot

October 8, 1986

!!r.Len Leverence
Winriebago County Planning 6 7oning Cottrnittee
Cor,r thousu, Box 2808
OsEtkosEt, Wi sconsin 54901

PEt"ANENT FILE NO. l5726

Sub,ject: GENE ROAENESKO PLAT
GL 4 S 10 T2ON R17E
City of. Henasha, Winnebago County

Deat'4r, Leverence:

'Me have received the above-named plat. Xour county planning agency has the authority to
ob)ect to this pla" under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed aro
four. copies for your review. Your agettcy must either object, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of tEtls;,nb~~i ttal,

- If the plat is ob)ected to, we m«st be notified by lettr r (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonob<ectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply witEi the time limits set by statute. By tEie date shown below this office must
either ob)ect to or certify the plat as nonobject ionable for;it t. the object t»8 agencies
involvrd, or, the subdivider can demand Immediate certification o no ob]ection.

Sincerely,

Oi.
Jeanne A. Storm, Superv!sor \(
Plat Review Unit
Te lephone: 608/266-3200

"0"it'< ITl'E

JAS; mas

Enc: P"int'4)
cc: Clerk, City of Elenasha

!Er. Tiiotnas E. Schuler, Surveyor

LEPARTEEENT OF DEVEL.OP."!ENT T>HE LI'!IT FXPIRES ON: I'ridgy November 7~1986



0068

State of Wisconsin
Department of Development
12) Hest tfestnttto< Avenue
Post Office Soa 7970
Nedisqn, ltlsconsln 53707
508I265.3200

Anthony S. Earl
Governor

James T. Flynn
Lteutenant Governor

March 21, 1986

Mr, Thomas E. Schuler
SCHULER & ASSOCIATES
320 WE Northland Avenue
P. O. Box 292
Apple ton, Wisconsin 54912

PEfU4ANENT FILE NO. 15669

Sub)ect: RUSCH & CABERT SUBDIVIS10N
NE I/4 S 2 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr, Schuler:

We have examined RUSCH & CABERT SUBDIVISION and do not ob)ect to this final plat. Today,
we received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning Agency certifying that
they do not object to tltis plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as
complying with the requirements of: s. 236,15, s. 236.16, s. 236.20, and s ~ 235.21 (1}
& (2), Wis. Stats.; and, the Winnebago County Planning Agency.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional certification.
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown. Any varian~es
with these conditions will, require written notification to and verification by thisoffice prior to plat approval.

s. 236.12 (6) When the original oi a plat is submitted under the provisions of
s. 236,12 (6), it is not necessary to place on the plat the clerk'
certificate that copies have b en forwarded, the date thereof, etc.,
as tlte Department of Development m«st certify on the face of the plat
that there are no objections to the plat. Therefore, the City Clerk'
transmittal certificate .~ust be crossed out or removed from the
original drawing.

s. 236,20 (2) (c) The 441.00'otal street lengths must also be shown along the north
and south right-of-way lines of Farmington Avenue.

s. 236,20 (3) (b) Monumentation at the north quarter corner and center corner of
Section 2 must be described.

s. 236.20 (3) (d) The 50'adius temporary Cul de Sac east nf Farmingtott Avenue (which
is outside the boundaries of this plat) must also be designated
"~b otlter instrument".



Page 2
Hj, .B;yeas E. Schuler
RUSCH 6 GASERT SUBD'LVISION

March 21, 1986

s. 236,21 (2) (a} In the Owner's Certificate;
plat Xs required by s. 236.12 or s, 236.12, Wisconsin

must be changed to "...plat. is requ'red by s. 236.10 or s. 236,12,,:
Wisconsin... "; and,- the Winnebago County Planning Agency must bt added to the list vf
ob]ecting authorities.

s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of, 19 .", must
be placed flcar Lhe 13nd surveyor's seal and signature o« the revised
plat.

Af tei all conditions of the certif5.catinns of no oh~ection have been meL, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing b~dies for approval. Local government units,
during their review of the plat, will .es~lve, when applicable, that the plat:
— complies witl> local master plans, official map or subdivision "ontrol ordinances",
- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if severed;
- compiles with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
— resolves possible problems with storm water, runoff;- fits the design to the topography;
- displays well designed lot and street layout;
— includes service or i= serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to th ~ plat involvi.ng details checked by th.'s Departme«t, or, the Winnebago
County Planning Agen .> will require submission of the plat to the Department for recerti-
fication before the plat is eligible for recording, Such changes can be found by
comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat ve furnish the letter recipients
listed.

ncerely,

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Tel phon : 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

cce Clerk, City of Oshko h
Winnebago County Plannin gency
Rusch 6 Gabert, Owners
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

Enc; Ori.ginal, Transparency, Closure Comps. !I

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/14/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 3/lo/86.
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Department of Development
)t) Naut Nttslttytatt Attache
fait 011)ca fox B10
Nedlaatt, Nfscattsts 5)lO1
4IN%-MOO

0 08.::
State of Wiscot.

Attthany S, ta
. Oavctm

Jatttaa 'f. Flytbtt

tletrtatt4.'It OovaftNf

-. Hatch 178 1986

I'RRNANNN'I 1:Zt.t", NO, 15tl69Nx', I,en I.everence
winnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wiecorisin 54K'1 NONOBj ECTIONP tlat

sh s '9 jp fp I't+'p~
WtNNteAOO C llNTY PLANNN) ~

Sub]ect; RVSC|j. 6 CAMRT SUBDIV+fPH
NE I/O S 2 T18N RI65T —,—

city of oshkosh, Ninnsbago ~unt 'so~gfy p)IIIIttat
Dear Mr. Leverence:

OgTf ~~ ~g, /Kgcytg

- Ef the plat is ob)ected to, ve must be notified hy letter (the original
draving vill be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

Ve have received the above-named plat. Your county plnnninp agency has tlte authority
to obJect to this plat under the provisions of s. 236, l2 (2) (b)F Wis ~ Stats. Enclosed
are four copies for your reviev. 'Your agency must aitjter ab)ect> or certify no ah]ection
vithin 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

If the plat is cer tif ied, as nanot )ect''unable, ve must receive n print
beering your certification so that ve may f»talize our reviev
(see s. 236.12 (6), Mls. States).

It is important that this matter. be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply vith the time limits set by statute, By the date shaw> belov this office
must either object to or certify the plat as nonob)cctlonable for all '.'I~ ob)ecting
agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediat certification oi no ab)ection.

Sincerely,

Q,
. canna A, Storm, Sup erv isor.
Plat Reviev Unit
'telephone; 608l266-3200

t+The stl'rbreyo) )lns re(juestcd RUSH

procasr'iIIg. we vill act on your
ver ba1 no t i f ica t ian.

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)
cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Hr. Thomas E. Schuler, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPtIENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ONl Frid~a~arfl~il 1986+1
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DePaf tifttnt of De VCIOPft~ent
li'3 Hest Itastn9ton Av»nor»

Zest 0<ftse Sr>!r iSI0
Is»!I I son, III stons In 53101 0
608/'>>4!> ~ 3!I00

Hay 28, l986

Slate of Wisconstn
Ar>rhony 5 farl

!~>>g !»>>inn)
yG>" >Is!nor! 3, Ftyhh

trove»nnnr Qovorr>or

g~g) ~ g>>>W~

Hr, Raymond Ziel inski
Clerk, City of Henasha
Ci.ty Ha3.1> 175 Hain St r!'et,
Henasha, Wisconsin 549!>2

PERIIAHEXT FILE No. 15726

GENE ROHENESKQ PLAT
GL 4 S 10 T20N Rl.7E
City of Henasha, trrinnebago County

Dear Mrs Zielinski:

The Department of Development. certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable, The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services vill
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat" ns defined by s. Hy 33 '3 (3), 3!Iis, Admin.
Code, On the final plat, the Minnebago Corrnty Planning Agency will a3so be an objecting
agency,

Local government units, during their. review of the plat, will re&give, when r>pplicable,
that the plat:- complies with local master plans, ot f icial map or subdivision control ordi.nances;
—conforms with a> eawide water quality management plans, if severed;
- complies with Misconsin shoreland management regulations;- resolves possi.ble problems with storm water runoff „

fits the design to the topography;
— displays well designed lr>t and street laycut",
— includes service or, is servl "cable by necessary utili.ties.

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PI.AT REVIEW l

s ~ 236,16 (1) The lots'have the rninimurrr width and area rr.q»fred by this section,,

s, 236,16 (2) The strr ets !,!.!.tthe mintmur! ~ Idttr r quired by this section,

s. 236.20 (3) (a) According to vur reference maps, tt!is s>ubdivtston is lvca' in
"G.L. 4, Sr ction 10, T20N, R17E".

lf there are any q >estir>ns concerning tt!is review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,
tne". Print

Jean!ie A. Storm, Su!>or visor
Pl!t Review Unit
Tc le,>hone: 608/266-3200

cc; 4'innebago
K!!gr.ne .I.
Thorns» E.

County P'!!»ning Agr
s'omenesko,Owner

Schuler, Surveyor

JAS rmas
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:jjjjj"
S?a?e of VJ1sconsIn

hnAoag 8. farl
: Dept!)i)e))! of D))))elopm).'n!

ld) Vast Ma htngto hvenue James 7. flyan
P<'~t Oi. ue!;1>nant

O~v~rnor'l)iiboh

60 3/26! ~;~lq; g!j 1986

Augus

N!,

Nnneb
Gourth
Oshkos

PERMANENT 1'LM %0. 15811.

Dear
l')le

have received tK~L~e'~triKc'i p at. Your county planning agency has the autliority
to object to this plat. under th! provisions of s, 236.1? (2) (b), Vis, Stats, Hnolosed
nxe four. copies for. your review, Your agency must either object, or certify no ob]er;tion
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

~- Xf the plat is objected to, we r! ust. be notified by letter (the orlgina1
drawing w511 be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

«Lf the o1at is certifi'd as nonobjectionab1e, we must receive a print
bearinp you!. certification so that we may f'i»~1lze our review
{see s. 236.12 {6), 4'is. Slats.) .

Xt is important that this matter be erpedltecl to avoid delays in processing the plat
and ta comply with the t.mme limits set by statute. Oy the date shown below )his office
,m.st either object to or certify the plat as»onob-:,ectlonabie for a11 the objecting
';gencies involved, or, t:»'ubdivider can demand im!)!ediate certification, of no objection.

=5»c~re1y,

~~)...~ Q
'anne A. Storm, Superv.scr I)

.) la t Review Un i t
'ephone; 608j266-320'3

.') S;mas

Prints (4)

C]nrk, City of 0. hkosh
!!r, Steven 'l'. Ghxonis, Surveyor

.'.>",l'~fgl)!7 01'L'VELOPJlENT TXllg I XHIT 1'XPXBi.'S 0)3; Pride, Seotember 19 f 1986



DCPcC'tfflCAt Of
DCVCIOPf!'l3

goer Mash:ng'on hvenuo
l'set Ot,fice Sos 7910
4dtson< Pisconsfn $3101

. 408/Ph6-32M

I

State oi'isconsinen'nthony 8 ~e~l

James Y. Flynn
Lleulensr I Oevener .

July 8, 1986

)fr. I.en leversnce PERfANti!'l".' I'~I'l AO ~ 15l25
winnebago Co«nty Planning Agency

gg~Iop>I'.I.'TIoffh8LE

M~'lF 5I'0 CPLI$( Pl "'"">lY~C P~ EOi'liilIi C0I'~lMATEf

I

ÃTF', .~+~+6k
. Ve have received the above-narsed p(aK. V~iur'pu~a.y plan~ 'ng ag4ncy ha's the auth'.'sty

to object to this plat under tne provisions o( p . 236.12 (2) (b), His. Stats. Pncl< sod
are four copies for your review, Your agency roust either object, or certify no obj,'.ction
within 20 days of your receipt of this sub~ittal.

If the plat is objected to, ve must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for tevis'.ons).

- Zf the plat is certified as»onobjectionable, ve musl. receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(..ce s. 236.12 (6), His, Stats.).

Xt is important that this matter be expedited to avo'd delays in procc"sing the plat
and to comply ~ith the time i',isikts s t by statute, By the date show> below this office
n<ust either object to or certify the plat as no»oh]actionable for all the objecting
al".encies involved, or, the subdivider ran demand irradiate certification of. no objection.

Sincerely

Jeanne A. Storin, Supervisor
Pla t Reviev Unit
Tel <phone: 608/266-3200

JAS 'r~as

i'nc: Prin ts (li)

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Nr. Steven T, Chronls, Surveyor

aÃPAR'QlENT OP MVL'LOPiVNT TIHr,',l'lIT EXPIRiS Otl: Wednesday~~ P.«gust 6z 1986



t'+parhnent of Development
)0 A:L Vas)apt(>r) Av>rr)MO

F~«0rFtre )lsx 2SrO
. Ai4lsor)8 hf)>reer s)a 5)POP
, 408/f55 $200

%INN
Harch lr)8 1986

i

'O OVQ::

State or Wisconsin
ao44ooa ooaop-,.::p . ' aa .::. olloaao Iooooooo:

Ar)t)>or)y 8, Eai)
Qo>rerr»)r

~es Y; Flynn

gONO,~ (gT)ot>III)PI P VOL>ter)er)l oovorr@f

(>(yP>N(((G 8> >>(jN(NG COM(I

' >ajj) t) jFAABt

.„,)P>~a,i,ydd, --,.—,o;a-:
Vinnebago County Planningl&ghic3E ——
Courthouse, box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 5r>901

Sub)ect! WINDSOR GREFN SUBDIVISION
gW 1/4 S 3e TlW R16F.
City of Oshkosh, Winne)>ago County

Dear Hr. I,everencel

ge have received the above-narsed plat. Your counly p3.arming agency has the authority
to ob)ect to this plat under: the provisions of s, y'36,3.2 (2) (b), His, gt.ats, Rnclosed
are four copies for Vour 1eviev, Your agency )Qv",. ( «i( hc'r )Pg oct 8 or car ('if V no obj ection
vithin 20 days of your receipt of this sub>aitta3.,

- If the plat i5 objected to, )'e mu.t be no($ ) icd by 3ettor ((1)e original
drawing vill be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- If the plat is certified as nonob)ectionab)«, vo )»ust receive «)>).)nt
bearin,", your certification so that ve may Hnalise our rcvie)r
(see s, 236.l2 (6), His, 4tats.),

It is important that this matte). be expedited tc:.v<I!d d<3ays in p)>ocessing tho plat
'and to comply Mith the time limits set by statute, )'y (he da(e s)>own below this office
muet either object to or certify the plat a- non> )>]r(.l:3o:.ab3c for all the o)I)eCting
agencies involved, or, t))o subdivider can demand i»)>»>..c!$a(o c~..rt ificntion ' ob)oc(ion.

Btoao, BoporvLaor~J>P a

Plat Review Unit
Telephone;. 608/266-3200

JAG:r'.ds

'l !J ho sul''voyol ))as reL)ucal-'cd
"Rush" processing ~ We )rill.
act on a verbal notification
f ).OQ) your of f'ce

)yncr prints (4)
cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Hr. Ronald A. Dcrcks, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OP DEVELOPNBNT TIIIE 1.,I>NIT EXPIIIEB ON: Friday ~Aril >8 I988+P



Departnien! of Di, ve!opmeni
lg) ii,'est, Asing~oni Avertive
Pcs< affaire So< ><~0

- Adi)oa, Misronsis 53IOI
., 608iRM- WOO

"'I)Q>2,:, . - -,';-

State of Wisconsin
Alii~'~j'5 isit .

5 igvQf hW.

8sHi is I 'Fipn"I
tiauienrnt Qovetnoi

Hr. Ronald A, Dercks
SCNULER 6 ASSOCIATES, INC.
320 W, Northland Avenue
P, 0. Box 292
APpleton, Wisconsin 54912

PER IANEN~ FII.E NO, 156'l2

Subject: W INDSOR GREEN SUSD IYI SION

SW I/g S 36 T19N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Dercks'.

We have examined WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION and do not object to this final plat, On
March 26 and today, we were notified by the Winnebago County Planning Agency and the

'epartment of Transportation, Division of Highway,; and Transportation Services, respectively,
that they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified
as complying with the requirements ofi s. 236,I5, s. 236.16, s. 236.20, hand s. 236. 21 (1)
6 (2), Wis. Stats.; Hy 33 of the Wis, Admin. ".ode; and, the Winnebago County Planning Agency.

The follcwing changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditio»al certificatio».
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown, Any variances
with these conditions w'.' require written notification to and verification hy this
oHice prior to plat appri val.

s. 236.12 {6) When the original of. a plat is "hmitl.ed under the provisions of
s, 236.12 (6), it ls not necessary to place on the plat the clerk'
certificate chat copies have been forwarded, the date thereof,
etc., as t're Department of Development must certify on the face
of the pI~t that there are no objections to the plat,

The Ci "y Clerk's Certificate must be either erased or eros~.ed out
on the original drawf.ng.

s. 236, 20 {2) {c) The south line of the SW I/ri of Section 36 must also be noted
.'3 d a 889'O''M".

s. 236.20 (2) (a) According to our permanent records, abutting LOTHE ACRES is located
and must be stiown sourh of C.T.H. "3" and approximately I>'ast
of. this plat, as noted on the enc osed marked print.



Pa 4''t
: 'r,! Rr.paid A. Dercks

MID!'DSOlI.GREEN SVBDIVISIOW
April 16, 1986

tf

s. 236.21 (2) (a) In tire Ovni! r s Cert i f icacur- the "Department af Transportation, Divisiort of Highways and
Transportar ion Services" and the "Minnebage County p1anning
Agency" must nlso be listed as ob)ecting agencies,. and
It r t

required by s. 236.12 or s. 236.12 Misconsirt Statutes" must be changed to "...required by s. 236.10s. 236.12 Misconsin Statutes

s. 236 ~ 21 (l) A revisl on da te, "Revised thi s day of, 19
must be placed near tlie land surveyor's seal and signature on
the revised plat.

Af ter all conditions of the certifications of nr objection have been mt t ~ the p]at
may be submitted to the local joverning bodies for approval, l ocal government
units, during their review cf the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the
plat:- complies with local master plans, offr.cl 1 map or subdivision control ordinances;- conforms witl. areawide water. quality managemen! plans, if severed;- complies with Miseonsin shoreland management regulationa;- resolves possible problems with storrr water runoff;- fits c'trt design to the topography;
« displays well designed lot and street layout;- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department, the Department of
Transportation, Division of Highvays and Transportation Services, r!r, the Mlnnebago
County Planning Agency vill require submission of the plat to the Department for
recertification before the plat is eligible fox recording, Such changes can be
found by comparing ti.e original draving w(th the copy of this p)at ve furnish the
letter recipients listed.

Sincerel

Joanne A. Storm, Supervisor
P'at Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Original, Transparency, Harked Print, Closure Comps.

ccr Clerk, City o f. Osltkoah
Minnebago County Planning Agen
Thoma~ N. Ruach 6 Richard l.. r~abert, Owners
Depar'tment of Transportation
Register of Deeds
ECMRPC

ORIGINAL DRAMING RECEIVED PRO~i SURVEYOR ON 3/19/86; REVIEMEO BY DOD ON 3/26/86.

NOT1". TO SURVEYOR; Your R.L.S. seal wasn' legibly reproduced on the muslin-backed
drawing, Prior to recording, it will be tiecessaty for you to re-seal the plat.
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130

State of Wisconsin

DCP3fl;ACAt Of Dt. VCIOPflICAt
)23 Art itesinrtten Avenue
Fo>'t t}ftlce 8err 29}0
Na!J)sonI 'Jt)!tens}n S3JOJ1:6N/2t'rJ-32 rt)

u5+
.'ray 28, )9S6

g>>

068 pf g

Anthony 8. Earl
Governor

Jr nres T. Flynn
tier>ter>cnt Governor

Mr. Steven T. Chronis
AERO-lt)rTRIC ENGINEERING, INC,
539 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Misconsin 530i4

Subject.'THE VILLAGE AT VESTHAVEN
SM IJr< S 2g TlsN RI6V. ~
City of'Oshkosh, 4'$n»ebago County

1 . i)ANJ"NT 'I).E NO. 15725

Xh ~Jr F4'-
p~<~ > <~~>

Q]OO ~

Dear Mr,. Chronis;

! The Department: of Development certifies this preliminary plat as no»object}o» rble. Tl.e

!

Department of Translrortation, Divi, lan of }Jig)!ways uad Tra»sport ation Services will
review the plat if it is an "ab>.t! I«„plat" as def ined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), J>ris, hdmln.
Cot}e, 'Jhe )Jep'rrtment of Indus.:-"y, Labor and liumart Relations will revierr t)re plat, if
unsewered, in accordance with Ch,!pter IL)JR 85, J>}is. Admin. Code. On the final plat, the
)>Jinnebago County Planning Agency will also be an objecting agency.

J.ocal govern!nent unit.=, during t»eir ruvlc." of. tire plat, will resolve, whert applicable,
that t)re plat:- cr nplies with local mast.er plans, official map or subdivision control ordina>rces;- conforms wi.th areawide watc:r quality manage!nent plans, lf ser>exed}
— complies with r»Jiscorrsin shore]a»d ma»agernent regu}atio»s;
-:esolve possible problems with storm watc..r r«noff;
— fits tire. design to t;he topngrap)ry;- displays we).l, >)»signed lot and st.rect layout;
— includet servic e or is s rr vice»hie by»ucessrrry ut-< lit $ es.

CO%Mt:",4}S 1'ROt; PJt}:J,J )}NARY PJ.AT Ri 'VIER>:

s . 236.I6 (l) Ttre )ots }rave the >nit!i!num wicith !md area requi.rc:d by this section.
}lowe,ver, w)ren public sewer is not availablc, )ot sizes are also
c}eturn!i»ed by soil tests > un>plated in accordance wi.th Chapter 11.HR 85,
his. Adrnin. Code (Rules of the Dc 1!artrnent nf I»dust:ry, 1,abor rrrd
liuman Re lati.ons) .

s. 236.16 (2)

s. 236.2l (2) (a)

Tile'. st.rect.s meet tlrr ~ rnir i.;nrrrn w)dt)r req»i.r«d by this sect.ion.

Nr n the final plat. of'he s>rbdivision is receive.d i.n tlris off ic«, either
t)re De)>artrncnt of Industry> J.abor 'md )iuman Relations must be list. cd iri
tlr- 0 ncr's Certificate as a revirwi»g agency or we must receive tire
clerk's certif Jest;ion regarding sc wc.r;!ge far".litic s,



'Page 2
Iil'.r- Steven T. Chro»is
THE VILLAGE AT MR~THAVhN

Ray 28, 3,986

I 38

In the description above the Location Sketch, "Sectio» 29, 1'18N, RI6}~ shou)d be changedto "Section 28, I18N, R16E".

If there are any questions concur»ing this re slew or Pr»Paration and submittal of the
. fina1, plat, pi ase contact our office.

Sincerely,

Pg(.1g r
.jeanne A. Storm, Sup,:. rvisor
Plat Review Unit
Telepho»e: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Original

cc,'lerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print and gewer certification form)
Vi»nebago Cou»ty Planning Agency ~
The Village Associates, "/o Harold 'fosh»er, Owner

ORIGINAL DRA'iilNG RECEIVl''D 1'ROi~f SURVi;YOR ON 5/15/86; R>'.V IRKED 8Y t>OD ON 5/28/86,



OI VISION OF HIGHtfYAYS ANO
TRANSPORTATION SFRV ICFS

4602 Srretroytren Avenue
P.O, So@ 7916
Msdlson, Wl S37e7-7tttS

Mr. Raymond Zielinski
Clerk, City of Menasha
City Hall
Menasha, Wisconsin 54952

Vfisoonsln Department of Transportation

+fttttttn
'lay 27, 198/

D<ar Mr, Zielinshii

Subject: Windsor Park Replat
City of Menasha
STH 441
Winnebago County

A copy of the subject plat was transmitted to the Department of Transportation,
Division of llighways snd Transportation Services, for informat lanai purposes.

There was no opportunity to review the plat, as rerluired by Chapter 236,
Wisconsin Statutes. For information appearing on the preliminary plat, as
prepared, and from information made available to this office, it appears that
this plat is an "abutting plat" within the purview of Section 236,12(2)(a),
Wisconsin Statutes, and tl.e Department of Transportation's Rules and
Regulations Chapter lly 33, Wisconsin Administrative Code,

Tlterefore, conditional objection to the subject plat is made on the basis of
Section 33.04. Wisconsin Adtrtinistrstive Code,'uch other of the Rules as may be
applicable upon revtew ot the plat, when submitted in final form, wil,l then be
considered.

It is requested tliat tlute subdivider compEy witlt Section 33.10 of the Rules by
consulting with ttte Department of Transportation's office in Creen Bay, at,
944 Vanderperren Way regarding this matter,

We wish to thank you for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest,

Sincerely,

C. g ~ So]berg, I'.g ~

Acting State D i Engineer f'r Hwys ~

By
.',

W. Dresser,
~ Chief U t il I ties I',ng i neer

JWD: 1.SK: f 1005
cct Register of Deeds

Department of Development
DI I.HR

Surveyor
Owners (c/o Surveyor)
Winnebago County I'Earming Agency
TD 83
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Wisconsin Department
ii

~ij
rrrlllttlit

January 22, 1988

Of Trans@or totjon

--,gpss

OIV'SION OF HIGHWAYS ANO
TAAi'IS&OR'PATIOS SF IIVICFS
4itCR 9'l4DttSIsstt AtI4tt tl4
st o Bo< 1916
Msdlsont Vrl 59It01.7916

Hs. Donna C. Serwas
2 15 Cl inr ch Avenue
Oshkosh, Wl 54941

Pear Hs. Serwast

Subjects I'irst Arlditioii to Windsor Creen
City of Oslil:osh
USli 45
Winnebago County

The subject preliminary plat was transmitted to the W'sconsin Department of
Transportation, Division of iiighways and Trarsportation Services, by the
Department; of Developmeiit on December 30, 1987 unde; the provisions of Section
236 '2, Wisconsiii Statutes.

The Division of Highways rind Transpurtation Services has considered this plat in
the light of the Rules and Regulations Governing Land Subdivisiori Pints Abutting
State Trunk llighways and Connectin Streets, Chapter lly 33, Wisconsin
Administrative Code, promulgated under authority of Section 236,13{1}{e}t Wisconsin
Statutes,

Tile Division of Higliways and Transportation Services objects to the subject
plat as it dries not cnmply with Sections 33.02, 33.05 and 33.08 of tlie
abrtve-mentiuned Rules. Certification or nonobjection is conditioned upon full
compliance with these and other pertinent requirenients set forth in the Rules,

Sectioii 33.02 relates to tlie effect tliat a subdivision plat lies on tlie
«8jacent higliway by generating traffic, reducing siglit distaiice, impairing
safety and impeding traffic movements, It is required that a vision
corners by added at the intersection of USll 45 and Windsor Park Driv

Section 33,04 of the above-mentioned Rules relates to the required
info>mation whicli must he shown on each plot submitteil for Department of
Transportation review. Tlie hearintgs shown on the subject pAat dn not
agree witti tlie bearings for Project 6<32-2-21 — Oshkosh - North County
I,ine Road - USH 45 on file in our district office. Also, this portion of
USH 45 will be reconstructed in 1991. The reconstruction may require an
additional right of way widtli of 15 Io 20 feet across all lots adjacent to
USH 45. It Js suggested you contact the design section in our district
office for more detail regarrling the reconstruct.ion of USll 45 ~



January 22 „1988
Hs. Donna Serwaa
Page 7

Section 3).05 relates to access restriction between a state truck highway
and abutting lots of a subdivision plat. It is required -liat an access
restriction clause, in the form as is stated below, be added to the face
of the plat when submitted for final review,

"As owner I 1iereby restrict all lots, in that no owner, possessor, user,
ilor',icensee, nor other person shall have any right of direct veliicular
ingress or egress with USH 45> as shown on the plat; it being expressly
intended that tliis restriction shall constitute a restri:tion for the
benefit of tlie public aces;ding to section 236,293, Wisconsin Statutes„ and
shall be enforcesbl.e by the Department of Transportatio.i,"

Section 33.08 cf the above-mentioned Rules relates to the building setback
line which must appear of the face of the plat. This building setback
line should be shown at a distance of 110 feet from the centerline of
highway or 50 feet from the outside or nearer right-of-way line, whichever
is morc restrictive,

It is requested that the subdivider comply wl.th Section 33 '0 of the Rules by
consulting with the Wisconsin Department of Transportati.on office in Green Bay
at 944 Vanderperren Way regarding this matter,

The final plat, incorporating the appropriate revision, corrections or additions in
compl lane, with tlie above-referenced Sections the Rules, must be submitted in
order tha'he ob]ections noted herein may be reiroved,

We wish to thank you for your cooperation in tlicse mati.crs of mutual interest,

Siiicerely,

T, P.. Carl;:en, P. P..
State Design Fngineer for Hwys.

J. W. Dresser.; P.K.
ghief Utilities Engineer

J'vlDiLSK:a5315
cc: Register of I'eeds

Department of Deve1opnent
DLLl)R
Surveyor
Owners (c/o Surveyor)
Winnebago County Plan Commission i,.
TD 713
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'Department of DeveIoprnent
123 Meat, 'prtahington Avenu~
I'oat Office Sox 7tt10
Hartiaon, Qiaconain H707
60S/266»3200

~~. 129'tate

of Vfisconsin
rorr my Q. Ttrornpaon

Governor

Bruno J, tAauar
Secretary

'arch 19, 1987

Hr. Thomas F, Halverson
CAROI< LAND SURVEYING COMPANY,

IN',

0, Box 1297
Appleton, Misconsin 54912-.'97

ERtiANENT FII E NO. 16002

Sub)ect l ABBEY SUBDIVISION
St j 1/4 6 SE 1/4 S 21 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr, Halversnn:

The Department lef Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonnb)ectionable ~ The
Department of Transportation, Division of ttighways and Transportation Services will
review the plat if it isian "abut. ting plat" as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), tfis, Admin.
Code.. The D partr ent of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if
unsevered, in accordartce with t;hapter ILHR 85, Nis. Admin. Code, On the f inal olat, the
Winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning C.>mmitt.ee will. also be a«ob]ecting agency,

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances,'

conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if severed;
— companies with Misconsln shoreland management regulations,'

resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fits the des'gn to the topography;
- displays well designed lot and street layout;
— includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

CO.'NFNTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT
REVIEW.'.

236 .16 (1) The Lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
1\owever, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are also
determined by . oil t.eats completed in accordance with Chapt.cr. ILHR 85,
Mis. Admin ~ Code (Rules of the Department of industry, Labor and
Human Re ia t ion s ) .

s. 236.16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.



I

Pape 2 129
Hr; Thomas F, Halverac n". ABSEY SVF.DIVISION

'srch19, 1.937
',

236,2], (2) (a} When the final p:at of the subdivision is receiveJ in this office,
either cht Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be listed i~i the oner's Certificate as a reviewin8 agency or we
must receive the clerk's certification regarding sewerage faciliti.es. '-

If there are any questions concerning this review nr preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our off5ce,

Sincerely,

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Un5 t
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
(w/print and sewer cert;ification form}

Winnebago Coin>ty Planning 6 Zoning Committee
Mr. Carry H. Decker, Owner

ORICIN~L DRAMING RECVZVt',D FROM SUWVEVOR ON 3/3/87; RVVIB;VO BY DOD ON 3/19/87.
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elate of Wisconsin
- . DePartrIienf Of DeVt,loPtnent

t& Neat liV aatitnftton Avenue
boa\ Ottice box 79l0
Mgdiaon, 8'iaconain 5$ 'lpga

; .'~iattt g0„,f ~ i 108$

Antteny 8. Gait
Oovernor

James T. Ftynri
U'eufenent Governor

October 29„ 1984

PERMANENT FIL~~ N0, 15356Hr. Steven T. Chronis
AERO-METRIC ENGINEER" NG, INC.
1091 South Washburn Street
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

5'i'!1'~Et4)t;

FIRST ADDITI.ON TO FLOQ(KUtIN KR

SE 1/4 S 27 T18N RNf
City of Oshkosh, Hi»nebr go Goui

Dear Mr. Ghroni.s:

pghlgp II'p-(~q,~;! ~
q~ I-

0 (OII"''I'-'' IcIk
Subjac t i UEGE P '7

41-
( i ~ i j ~

1 1
~$ i

f ii ~r j
D~»'. P)~.~ e7

The Departmerit of Dev lopiient certifies this preliminary plat as no»ob)ect;.unable. The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways a»d Transportation Fa il '.ties will
review the plat if it is an "abutti»g plat" as <lefined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), I'is, Adiiin.
Code. On the fiiial plat, the Winnebago Coun y Planning Agency wil1 also be an i.bjecting
agency.

Local govei:nmeiit units, d»r ing tl:e'.'.r review of th» pi»t, will resolve, wlien spplicabla,
that the plat:- complii s with local master plaiis, of ficial map or subdivision control ordinances',
- conforms with areawide water quaiity ma»agcment pia»s, if sewered„'

compiles with Wisconsin shorela»d inanagemi nt rcgulatioiis;
resolves possible problems with storm water ruiioff;
fits clie design to the topography;

— displays well designed lot;i»d street Layout;
i»el»des service or is serviceable ~y necessary utilities,

COMtsEN S FRO>1 PREI Is 11NAR> PI AT R EV I i'aW:

s. 235. 16 (1} The lots have thi mi»imum a'Idth «»6 «rea required by ttiis section.

s. 236.16 (2) Ttie streets meet tt'e mi»im»m width required by this section.

If there are. any questions concerni»g tiiis review or pre;.aratio» a»d submittal. of the
final plat, please contact our. office.

Siiicerely,

ch~- ~W'-
3 '.anne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
",.'elephone: 608/266-3200

Enc;

cc:
Original

Clerk, City of Osiikosh (w/pr M)
Winnebago County Pla»nii ge»cy
Elva Ida ttintz, Owner
Shirley Mae,luedes, Owner

JAS:mas

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOK 0N LO/10/84; REVIEWED BY DOL ON 10/29/84 ~



0688"
"'tate

of Wisconsin
0|.'pat'tingent of Deve10pmt.'nt Anthon jS. P.ert

Governor

I't>3 Vt'rIet >>>t>aMrgton venue JBrhee T. Flynn

Poet t'Me 6ox re~O Lteutenant Governor

Medtue, Necohetn O'PO1

sue moota

R,<eh 8„1985

Mr. Len Leverence
'Minnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Misconsin 5490l

PERNAi<ENT RILE 'NO. l5420

Subject: ORCHARD LANE ESTATES
SE I/4 S 27 T18H R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Nr, Leverence:

Ve have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), 26>is. Stats ~ Enclosed are
four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no oajection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected t.o, we mu> t 2>e notified by lett:er (the origin l
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectir>nable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification sn that we may finali~e our review
(see s, 236,12 (6), Mls. Stats.) .

lt is important that this matter be ex„edited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set by:tat.ute. By the date shown below this office must
either object to or. cr.rtify the plat a~ nonohjectionable for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no objection,

Sincerely,

(i. W~ .
stone, lir .~ereteor~> N{)t>{OHJE{rT{ON+

>'elephooe: 6'6/266->200 trlttt{NEHA@?$ 0UN~

JAS:mes ~~=@-~Z
Enc.. PrInts (4)
cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh

DILATENr. Thomas R, ltalverson, Surveyc r

NG COIIIIM1TTEF.

DEPARTHENT OF DFVELOPHENT TINE LIMIT EXPIRES ON: Rriday~Aril ~51985
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4''I"%~'k~f/L".&

WlNHEBAQO COUNTY COUAl HOUSE
February 5, >987

'tel(iHMf,
0<ikyA (4)4f 235 R400
fet e'tIee i4)4) 725-8321'-

Hs. Jeanne Storm
Plat Review Unit
Department of Developrent
123 West Washington Avenue
P,O. Ijox 7970
Madison, WI 53707

RE: AIPxardra Suhjiv i~son ~Oshk sh,. ~WscgQaj~~anent File No,.g~

Dear 8s. Storm:

The subject plat was transmitted to the Winnebago County Planning
Department by the Wisconsin Department, of Development on February 3,
1987.

The Winnebago County Planninig Department has reviewed the plat for
conformance iiith the Winnebago County Town/County Zoning Ordinance and
ronttibions its centiicat,ion et~on-~ob ec .'on wg~ b|be>itiiottinti
g~eQ~Q,~:

RFSTBICTIGNs ~FO ~IC JQ~T
'NI NNEBAGO COUI.t TY

1, Properties within this plat are subject to the provisions of Section
17,2>l(3)(d) Airport Zoning Height Limitations of the Winnebago County
To~>i/County Zoning Ordinances "No st,ructure shall hereafter be
constructed, erected, or installed, or be permitted to remain in a
designated height zone unt,il the owner or his agent shall have applied
in writing for an airport height permit and obtairi d such permit from
the Wionebago County Zoring Administr ator."

If you have any questions concerning this requir ement, please contact
this office,

Sincerely,

LL/hc

P
Leonard Leverence
Principal Planner

pc: La~rence C. Kriescher, Surveyor
Aero-Metric Bgineering



." . 9t'.Partmer>t 0f DeVeloPl»ant
173 4>aat Vase>ington Avenue'oli'ffic~ Sex 7&i>0

ttadj4c>n> i',i~cvnstn $3707
4(iairr6-3>0e,

OOI'p

Slate of Wisconsin
Tommy 0 Tt>omt>aeo

Govt>>nof

Aivno J, Maua>'
ccl t>l a > y

February 13, 1987

Mrs Steven T. Chroni.s
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERlNG, 1NC,
539 N, Hadi on Street
Chilton, Misconsin 53014

PERCENT FII,E NO, 15951

Sub) cot: AI,EXA.lDRA SUBDIU IS ION

SE 1/4 S 27 T18N k1.6E
City of. Oshkosh, 'Ainnebago County

Dear Hr. Chronis;

Me have examined AEEXANDRA SUBDIVISION and do not ob]ect to this final plat. On

February 9 we were notified by the winnebago County Piann4>g Agency that they do not
ob]ect to this plat, Therefore, the original drawing has been certf fied as coiaplying
with the requireraents of: s. 236.15, s. 236,16, s, 236>,20, and s, 236,21 (13 6 (2),
Mis. St'ts,; and, the H5.nnebago Coiinty Planning Agency,

After all conditions of the c:rtirications of »o ob)ection have be n met, the plat may
be submitted to -.he local governing bodies for apptoval, l..ocal govtrnment units, during
their review of ttie p1at, will resolve, wlien appl'.cable, that the plat;" complies with local master p1ans, official map or s»bd'.vision control ordinances;- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

resolves possible problems with storm wat er runof f;- fits the design to the topography;- di,splays well designed lot and street layout;
includes s.rvicc or $ s serviceable by necessary uti1.ities,

Any changes to the plat iniolving details checked by this Department or the 4'innebago
County 1'lanning Agency will reqiiire submission of the plat to the Department for re-
certificat ion before the plat is eligible for recording. Su< h changes can be foiind by
comparing tlie original drawing witii the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
listed.

Sincerely,

.0»m& 6 ~ /J+ jw»~
~~4'~ne A. Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unit
Telephoiie: 608/266-3200

Enc: Original, Transparency, Print,
Closure and Curve Corr>ps.

Clerk, City nf Oshkosh
Vinnebago County Planning Agency
Hr. Kurt Koeppl er, Owner
Registtr of Deeds
EC 'l~'R PC

JAS;mas

OR',Cl<AI, DRAVING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/27/87; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 2/13/87.

(see special notations on Page 2)



I'ego. g
Hr. Stevtr, 'I', Chronis
ALEXANVRA SUBDIVISI6Ã
i'ebruary l3, l987

0029

'Ehe fol3.owing items are not conditions of the certification, At the option of the
surjr<~yor, thc infomation nay bo ."hanged/added Miibout return of the plat to this off'ice
for recertificetion:- In the t.egend, "hundredth" i,s toisspelled,

- Hr. I,en l,everence, Winnebago County Planning Agency, uas i.~tified us that t.be following
restriction must be placed on the plat draving.

RESTRICTIONS FOR PUBLIC BENEFIT

WINNEBAGO COL'ti'TY

l, properties ~i thin this plat are subject to the provisions of Section J7.24(3) (d)
Airport zoning (/eight Limitations of the Winnebago county Totvnjcounty zoning
Ordinance. "No structure shal l hereafter be constructed, erected, or installed,
or he permitted to remain in a designated height zone unti 1 the owner or his
agent shall have applied in writing for an airport height permit and obtained
such permit from the Vlnnebago County Zoning Administrator."
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Department of Development
. D3 Mast Msstitngton hvenue
I'cst Office Sos 7970
Hadison, Wisconsin 53707
60S/766-3Zoa

0089
State of VIisconsin

Tommy 0. Thompson
Governor

Bruno 4, Mauer
Secretary

'anuary27, 1987

Mr, l,en Leverence
Mlnnebago County Planning & 7oning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Osiikosh, 1)I i aeon sin 5') 901

PER"fANENT FIl.E NO. 15951

Subject: A1.HXANDBA SUBOIVIS ION

SE 1/4 S 27 75.8N Ri~>i;

City cf Oshko"!;, winnebago County

P."a; Ar. 1,everence:

1)e have received the above-named plat, Your county plann|ng agency has the authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed
are four copies fcr your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

- If the plat is objected to, we must be riotified by lettrr r he original
dtawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certit'led as lionobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s ~ 236.12 (6), Mls, Stats.) .

It is impcrtant that this mat ter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown belo~ this
office must either obje t to or certify the plat «s nonobjectionabie for all the
objecting agencies >n)voLved, or, the subdivider cari demand immediate certification of
no objection.

ely )

g/ . Pgfrt
e Ai Storm, Supervisor

1 Review Unit
Te1ephor.o: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Fnc: Prints (4)

cc: Cleek, City of Oshkosh
H , Steven T. Chronis, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVEI.OPULENT TIME I.IMIT EXPIRES ON: Thurada~~FebruarV 26, 1987



State of Wisconsin
Department of Development

I/3 %rrsst Washir>gton Avenue
Post Off>ce> Box 7870
Madison, vr>r>soonsin 53rol
608-266-101II

Ar>tnor>y 3 Earl
Oc Yofnoi

James T. Flynn
Lleutrtnanl Governor

I'EB
>

~ ~9SS

February 6, 1985

I Ir . Lawrence C, Kr i as c lier
AERO-HETRIC ENG INI I'.RING, INC.
1091 South rhrashburn Street
Oshkosh, I>risconsin 54901

PERIIANENT I'ILF NO. 15356

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO FLORA KUIIN KRUEGER VI.AT
SE 1/4 S 2i T18N R16E
".ity of Oshkosh, I~'lnnebago Courity

Dear Hr. Kriescher:

I>'e have examined tlie FIRST ADDITION TO FI.ORA KUltN KRUEGER PI,AT and do not ob]ert to
this final plat. On February 5, we received a copy of tlie plat fiom t»e Minnebago County
Planning Agency certifying r liat they do not ob]cct. to tliis plat. Thr i«fore, tire original.
drawing has bern certified as comp)ying witli the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16,
s 236 20 > arid s 236 2). ( 1) f> (2) > Iii 5 Stats I and

> t he I> Innrrbago Couiit y Planr>ing
Agency,

s. 236.15 (1) (g) The surveyor )ras requested a mori»me»tation waiver for the
southc.ast corner of )ot 8. A chiseled "X" in the concrete
sidewalk at tire ccrner and a 2" iron pipe set 1,00> on the
easter)y lot boundary have been used in lieu of the standard
monument. 'l'e agree with 'lie moiiuments as sliown; strict com-
pliaiice with the rrquir«merits of tliis section would t>e urduly
di f f i~>>i.t.

After all ron<litions of tlie corti ficat tons of no objection liave been rect,, tlie plat. rr>ay
be submitted to th« loc-il govr ining bodies for approval. I teal government iinits,
during thrrir review of t lie plat, wi 11 rcsolvr, wlicn appl) cab) e, that tire plat:- complies witli local m;rater pla»s, official map or sirbrlii ision control ordinances;

conforms witli areawide water qiial ity management plans, if sei.err d;
couplic s with I>'isco >sin sliore)and mar„igerieiit, regut rtions;
resolves possfhle prol>lcnis willi .torm water runoff;
fits t.he design to tire topography;- displays well clesig red )ot aiid strr et )ayout;
i»eludes service or, i.s serviceable by ii«cessary ut il i ties,



page 2
Hr'. I,avrence C, Kr iescher
FIRST 9)DITION I'0 Ft.ORA KD)IN kRUEGER PlAT
February 6, 1985

Any changes to the p] at invrlving details checked by this Department, or, the Iginnebago
County Planning Agency vill require submission of t'ie plat to the Departm( nt for fecerti-
fication before the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be found by
comparing the original dxaving vith the copy of this plat v. furnish tlute letter recipients

listed'incerely,

r

o-z~~ K'f~~r
anne A Stormj Supervisor

Plat Reviev Unit
Telephone.'08/266-3200

JAS: rnas

Enc: Original, Transparency, print, Closure Comps., Curve Comps,

cc! Clerk, Ci ty of Oshkosh
4'innebago County planning ency
Elva Ida IIiutz, O~:uer
Shirley Nae Juede.', C4~»er

Register of Deeds
EC(i'KPC

ORIG I NAI DRAI> INCi RVCE I V ED FR0,1 SUVG EYOR ON I/ 7/85 > RE 7 I ENED BY DOD ON I/ 3l/ g> I
NECESSARY INFOR,"fAT ION RECEIVED FROM SDRUEYOR ON 2/6/8'i,
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rtn-.r.nt of DcveI

l M(ash:ngton Avenue
ce f'ox 7970

n. EVisconstn M707 8560849'ole

January 9, 1985

006$
State of Wisconsin

Anlhony 8, Earl
Gove:nof

James T. Flynn
l 4eu'tenant Governor

Hr. Len Leverence
winnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, 'ldisconsln 54901

PERI'IANENT FILE NO. 15356

Subject; FIRST ADDIT10N TO FLORA KUIIN KRUEGER PLAT

SF, 1/4 S 2S T18N RleE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Ilr. Leverence:

Me have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agenr has the authority
to object tc this plat under the provisions of s. 236,12 (2) (b), is, Stats. Enclosed
are four copies for your review. Your agenc) r;ust either o".ject, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submi.ttal.

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be 'eturned to the surveyor. for revisions).

If thc plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing yeur certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

:it is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. Ily the datr. shown below this office
must either object to or certify the plar. as nonobjectionable Ior all the objecting
agencies involved, or, the ubdivider can demand immediate certificat Ion of no objection.

Sincerely,

{.~i~n,..~nne A. Storm, Supervisor ay(™
Plat. Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS: mas

Enc: Prints (4)
cc: Clerk, City of Onhki sh

ilr. I.awrence C. Kriescher, Surveyor

DEPART<~lENY OF DEVEI OPa~lENT TINE l I't'I IT EXP I RES ON 't',dna!Idaho ~I

obtusely

6, 1985
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December 15, 1988

Mr, Reinhard )I. Roehl).g
SC)IULER 6 ASSOCIATES
2530 W. 20th Avenue
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904

DtC ], 6 1080
I'ERHANENT z'ILL'O, 16585

Srrbject: FIRST ADDITION TO T.)I,B.
THE )IOHE BUILDERS SUBDIVISION

SW I/O S 2'2 TIBN R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear'r. Roehlig:

Enclosed are copies of the final entr'ies on nur microfilrned permanent file for T.)I.B.
THE HONE BUILDERS SUBDIVISION.

'I'he correspondence ends vlt))I)ur certification letter of Apr).l 16, 1986, P)ease note:
Under our'onditions of cdrtif ication, "A copy of the records)>le mylar or) durable

crhite matte finished paper with legible dark lines and lettering must be furnished
this office." and,

In the last paragraph, "...any changes to the plat irtvolving details clreckecl by
this Department or the Winnebago County Planning AFency rsiil require submission of the
plat to the Department. for recertification before ttre plat is recorded."

The file prints errd wit)r a copy of t)re last print submitted for review or> April 10,
1986.

WE )IAVE NOT RECEIVED A COPY OF T)IE RECORDAB).E HYIAR FOR T.ll. '. T)lg )IOHE BU) ).)!ERS
SUBDIVISION. (The b)rre line co)ry received with this submittal of. t)re FIRST ADDITION TO
T.H.B. TilE )lOHE SUI).DERS SSJBi)IVISION is obviously not a copy or t)re recordablo nrylar).

Furthermore, it appear':hat ve have not recertified ')'.ll. B. TIIE )IOHE BUII,D)'.RS
SUBDIVISION for tire renurn(bered lotP('outlot configuratiorr.

We carrret cert.ify t)ris addit:ion unt).l you resolve t)rese issues.

cere).j I

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Piet Rev(.ee Section

JAS:mas

Enc: Copies from file

cc; Clerk, City nf Oshkosh
Winnebago County Planning Agency

'j7 «1 e, Vr,oQ mt ( (I ((IIP(L«( r

Q)t. r - g (, t 't 5 ~ ~ ~ C .

"«lip

Hen.c
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February 16, 1989

Mr, David D. Eisolo
MARTEHSOH &s EISELE, INC.
1919 American Court
Hoenah, Wisconsin 54956

PERMAHFH'I'ILE HO. 1.6625

FIRST ADDITION 's'O HEENAH
INDUSTRIAL PARK P)AT

SW I/O S <'< T19H R17E
City of Neenah, Winnebago County

Dear Mr, Eisele:

We have examined the FlRST ADDITION TO HEEHAM IHOUSTRIAL PARK FIAT and do not object
to this final plat. On February 9, we received a copy of. the plat from the Winnebago
County Planning 6 Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object to this plat.
Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as compIying with the requiremo»ts
of.; s. 236.15, s. 236 16, s, 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1) & (2), 'Wis. Stats.; and, the
Wi'Anobago County Planr>ing & Zoning Committee,

s. 236.ZO (1) (a) and (2'l (L) In a lettex dated August 16, 1988, the City of Heenah
Directox of Commur ity Developrrserst requested a waiver for the
maximum scale requirement of 100 feet to the inch on the final
drawing, The plat is drawn at a scale of 200 feet to one inch,
Because of. the overall large parcel sizes, wo agree that stricg
comIiliance with the provisions of this section is not necessary
and grant the scaling variance.

After all conditions of the cextifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Local, government units,
during their'eview of the pla"., will resolve, when appli".able, that the plat:

complies with local master plarrs, official map or ssrbdivi 'ion control ox'dinan "es;
conforms with areawide water quality managerrent xegulations.
complies wi.th Wisconsin shoreland managemen'egulations;
r'esolvos possible problems with storm water ru»off;
fits the design to the topography;
displays well designed lot are street lay< ut.;
includes service or is servi«eab)e by necessaxy utilitios.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago
County Plarrning & Zonir>g Con>rrrittee vill r.quire submissior> of the plat to the
Department for recorti f ication before the p) at is eligib) o for recordirsg, Such
changes can be found by compax'ing the origir>al drawir>g with the copy of ttris plat we
furnish the lot ter recipient.s 1 is ted.

Sinceroly,

Jeanrre A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Revi.ew Unit
JAS:mas

Enc: Origi.nal, Transpar.ency, Print, Comps.
cc: Clerk, City of Neo»ah

Wi.nneb:<go County Plarrrr)(r>g & Zoning
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/20/89; REVIEWEl) BY DATCP ON 2/6/89;
NECESSARY INFOR b<TIOH RECEIVED FROM SURVFYOR OH 2/16/89.
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Dt'.partn>ent of Developmt.nl
t2) Rest Mastngton Avenue
Post Office Sox T9TO
Hadison, iiistonstn 63)OT
a08/266-3200

State of Wisconsin
Anthony 5 Earl

Govern

ho(

James I Flynn

l ioutonanl tioverno~

Ms. Dorm~ Serwas
Clerk, City of Oshko h
P. 0. )iox 1130
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

I)

Sub) ect: T ~ H,B ~
'I'HE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION

SW 3./T, 22 TISH R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

PERMANENT FILE NO. 15600

Dear Ms, Setwas:

We have exsmi«ed the print of the final plat named above. We dc not ob)ect to this plat,
std our cert.ification to Chat effect, dated today, 'has been made on the print enc1osed.

This plat has been certified as complying wit.h the tech«ical requirements of: ss, 236.15,
236.16, 236.20, and 236,21 (1) and (2), W'.s, Stats. Local government units, during their
review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat;

complies with local master plan", official map or subdivision cont.rol ordinances;- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;
- complies wit.h Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fits thc design to the topography;- displays well designed lot and street layout;
- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATIO~:

The plat was submitted for review under the provisions nf s. 236,12 (2). Therefore, the
document recorded in the office of the Register nf Deeds must be the mylar described in
s. 236,25 (2) (a). Specifically, the plat must be;

~ . reproduced vi th photographic silver haloid i mage on matte polyester
film of not. less Chan 0 mil thickness, 22 inches vide )~y 30 inches long vith
reproduced sig»atures and seals."

A copy of the recordable mylar on durable whS.te matte finished paper with legible dark
lines and lettering must be furnished this office ~

The following changes or corrections must be made tn satisfy the conditional certificaticn.
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown. Any variancea
with tt<ese conditions will require written nc tif ication to and verification by this
office priot to plat approval.



Page 2
Hs ~ Donna Serwas
T,H ~ B, TIK IIOHE BDII,DERS SUBDIVISION
April 16, 1986

009l

s, 236,12 (4) When copies oI a plat rn submitted under the provisions of
236,12 (2), it is sec<>sary to place on the plat the clerk'

certificate that copies have been forwarded, the date thereof,
etc. (aee a, 236.12 (4), Mls, Stats,], The clerk may not execute
such certificate until all agencies having the authority to ob)ect
have certif led no objection to the current submittal of the plat,

The clerk's transmittal certificate appearing on this plat does
not contain the required information and is not properly worded.
(Please refer to the attached pink sheet for a sample of a
correct certificate)

s. 236.20 (2) (k) In the curve data table, the chord bearing for curve B lot l,
shown as N04'49'45"W, must, be changed to N04'49'44 5"W A copy
of our computations is returned to the surveyor.

s. 236,?1 (1) A revision date., "Revised this day of , 19
a.'ust be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on
the revised plat.

After all condi:ions of certification have. been me:, and ~he Winnebago County Planning
Agency has certified a copy of the plat bearing the April 4, 1986 revision dat , the
plat may be sub»itted to tba local governing bodies for approval. However, any changes
to the plat involving detaIls checked by thi.s Department or the Winnebago County Planning
Agency wi.ll require submission of the plat to the Department for recertification before
the plat is recorded, Such changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with
the certified ropy of this plat. returned to you.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A. Stor», Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone „668/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc', Print, i,'er tif icate Wording

cc', Winnebazo County Planning Agency
Lyle Hiller I George Singstock, Owners
ffr. Reinhard Roehlig, Surveyor

(w/closure comps., curv 'omps., certificate wording)
Register of Deeds
ECWRFC

PRINTS RECEIVED I'ROTI CITY CLERK ON 4/10/86'EVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/16/86,



Djpartment of Developmen)
123 }(0~A Mat,tngton Avenue
Ast 0(fire Sow 7920
Wdfsyn, Mfsrenatn 53202
$08/;!N- MtO

0069
3

State of Wisconsin
Animal 'i~t

l inst;v,i
i", noc f )'t>f'n

l.iouti nant ~;:ovarnor

Apri,l 2, 1986

Hs. Donna Serwas
Clerk„ City of Oshkosh
PE 0 Box 1130
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 5~>902

PERHANENT FILE NO. 15600

Sub)ect! T.HiB. THE HONE BUILDERS SUBDIVISION
SM 1/4 S 22 T18M Rj6E
City of: Oshkosh, winnebago County

Dear Ms. Serwas;

Ve have examined the above-named final plat, The Department of Development must
object to this final plat because it does not fully comply with the following provisions
of Chapter 236 of the Misconsin Statutesl

s. 236,12 (4) lichen copies of a plat are submitted under the provisions of
s. 236.12 (2), it is necessary to place on the plat the cletk's
certificate that copies have been, forwarded, the date thereof,
etc. (see s. 236 '2 (4), Wis. Stats.t, The clerk may not execute
such certificate until all agencies having the authority to object
have certified no objection to the current submittal of the plat,

s. 236.15 (2) There is insufficient data to compute a latitude and departure
closure fnr lot 10,

s. 236.20 (2) (b} In the Legend, "all other corn rs are monumented with 1" diameter
iron pipe . . . " must be changed to "all other lo" corners are
monumented with l." diameter iron pipe

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The south IIne of Mestfleld Street must be not.ed 't".- .cded as
N90 00'E".

s. 236.20 (2) (i) The north point must be referenced as magnetic, true, grid,
assumed, etc.

s, 236.20 (2) (k) As noted on the copy of our computations returned to the surveyor,
we find dat.a for Curve A, Curve B, Curve E and Curve F that do not
compute to values shown,

Curve data for lot 10 Curve F is missing.

The chords for the main curves must be drawn in dashed/dotted lines
on the plat drawing.



Page 2
Ns, Donxxa Se rwas
T,A,S,,THE HOHH BUILDERS SUSDIVlSION
Apxi1 2, 1986

s, 236.20 {3) {a) and,21 (1) (b) in thu dec'ription urder the subdivision nane and
in the mete" and bounds desex'iption of tho Surveyor's Certificate,
quarter-quarter section references are required,

s, 236,20 (3) {c) In the Vicinity Map, the southerly part of the cross-hatched area
depicting the subdivision boundary must be changed to more closely
resemble the shape of the subdivision,

s ~ 236,20 (3) (d) Abutting Westfield Street, south of the plat, should also be noted
"recorded as Brooklyn Street".

s. 236.21 (2) {a) In the Owner's Certificate, "Director, Community Development,
Wisconsin Department of Development" must be changed to
"Department of Development, and, the Winnebago County Planning
P.gency must also be shown,

After completion of the necessary corrections) a revision date, "Revised this day
of 19,",must be placed near the land surveyor's se, I and signature
on the revised sheets of the plat.

Since ob]ections have been made to this plat, a resubmittal is necessary. The City of
Oshtxosh shall not inscribe its approval on the plat prior to written certificition of
no ob)ection by this office and the Winxxebago County Planning Agency. A fully executed
"Request For Land Subdivision Plat Review" form and the correct review fee must accompany
the resubmi.ttal.

Sincerely,

% )~L1-~ Ail+lAn-
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JASlmas

Enc: Marked Print

cc: Winnebago County Planning Apeney <.

Mr. Reinhard Roehlig, Surveyor
(w/closure and curve comps.)

Mr. hyle Miller & Hr ~ Ceorge Singstock, Owners

PRINTS RECEIVED PROM CITY CLERK ON 3/17/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/P/86.

NOTE TO SURVEYOR: In eases where the re-re:iew of a final plat is required, the
Department, as a matter of policy, intends to w~ive part of the review fee to reflect
the amount of staf f time required on the resubmi.ttal, As noted in s. DOD 2.06 (4)
Wis. Admin. Code (copy enclosed), "...the subdivider or che subdivider's agent
shall obtain such waiver in wri.ting from the department of development prior to plat
submittal." Contact. thi office by phone or lettex'o negotiate a pax'tial fee waiver
for this plat.
NOTE: Although exterior boundary angles are no longer required, they should be correct
when, shown. In the angle table, angle "f", shown as 90'27'll", and angle "g", shown as
186'54'56", calculate to 90 27'10" and 186'54'57", respectively.



II(I'I.Y T0
AT1t'tt7 I 0tt OF;

De/ ei;pet, 4~ 1 < i0e

CEttCG.C0-Fl

ttv. 'I'oe Shepeck
Cent.ru~, inc.
10)6 k. Soutt> F ark
Quhkosh, ki. 5430a
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